

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.22697 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	30.08.2025	<u>GRKP,J:</u> Heard Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned Counsel for the Petitioner. 2. Registry is directed to print the name of, Learned Additional Solicitor General for Respondent No.1, Sri V.V.Satish, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2, Government Pleader for Revenue for Respondent No.3. 3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to takeout urgent Personal Notice in respect of Respondent Nos.4 to 7 within three days and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. Sri Sriram Talal Prasad, learned Counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that Respondent No.2 is responsible for laying high tension lines only upto 400 K.V. and above 400 K.V. is dealt with by the Power Grid Corporation of India. 4. In this view of the matter, this Court is inclined to <i>Suo-moto</i> implead the Power Grid Corporation of India as Respondent No.8. 5. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Challa Venkat, as learned Standing Counsel for newly impleaded Respondent No.8.	

		6. Registry is directed to make necessary changes. 7. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 is directed to obtain specific Written Instructions before the next date of listing. 8. List the matter on 03.09.2025, in the motion list. <u> </u> GRKP,J MH	
--	--	---	--